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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl
Individual High Averages

Ladies

167.06 Clara Del Ben152.39 Kathy Kangas152.14 Maureen Men148.67 Lois Wakewic143.52 Shirley Wickst
Mens

169.64 BBC Cerutti 164.83 Brian McLean164.59 Joe Dufour 161.67 Jim Merkley 155.60 Paul Zaroski

Last Week's Top Scores
Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

242 Aira Perala 671 Aira Perala
234 Renee Laakso 644 Renee Laakso
225 Maureen Menhart 610 Agge Stevenson
215 Norine Carroll 602 Pam Christie
215 Pam Christie 601 Lynn LeCocq
214 Lynn LeCocq 599 Maureen Menhart
213 Agge Stevenson 595 Pat Laskowski

Mens

Handicap Game Handicap Series

252 Jim Cella 659 Jim Cella
243 Greg Cambly 654 Bill Horde
235 Jim Kelly 652 BBC Cerutti
234 Bud Knauff 652 Greg Cambly
234 Bill Horde 642 Ron Coggin
233 Sargon Khubyar 642 Tarmo Laakso
230 BBC Cerutti 627 Bud Knauff

Ladies

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

182 - 133=49 Aira Perala 491 - 399=92 Aira Perala
161 - 118=43 Renee Laakso 425 - 354=71 Renee Laakso
181 - 151=30 Maureen Menhart 376 - 339=37 Agge Stevenson

Mens

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

201 - 143=58 Jim Cella 506 - 429=77 Jim Cella
183 - 133=50 Greg Cambly 472 - 399=73 Greg Cambly
152 - 107=45 Jim Kelly 528 - 459=69 Bill Horde

Season High Scores
Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

264 Renee Laakso 689 Diana Mason
253 Shirley Wickstrom 680 Leena McCartney
251 Diana Mason 672 Renee Laakso
243 Leena McCartney 671 Aira Perala
242 Aira Perala 663 Colleen Belanger
240 Pam Christie 657 Pam Christie
240 Colleen Belanger 656 Lise Hache

Mens
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl

Season High Scores - Continued

Handicap Game Handicap Series

273 Randy Vaillant 715 Darren Smylie
264 Wayde Turgeon 682 Paul Zaroski
258 Camille Jacob 675 Bud Knauff
254 Darren Smylie 675 Sargon Khubyar
252 Jeff Breckonridge 671 Camille Jacob
252 Jim Cella 667 BBC Cerutti
252 Joe Dufour 665 Joe Dufour

Most Improved Average

Men 100 to152.22 =+52.22Darren Smyli 100 to143.53 =+43.53Bud Knauff 135 to147.89 =+12.89Jim Cella
Women100 to128.00 =+28.00Pam Christie 100 to121.38 =+21.38Renee Laaks 119 to130.94 =+11.94Diana Mason

Temporary Substitutes
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Marg Barbini 134 59 4838 36 427 387 150 111 131 392 569
Lynda Battiston 124 68 2624 21 376 351 124 135 92 351 549
Colleen Belanger 111 80 2664 24 360 332 93 125 106 324 564
Jeff Breckonridge 143 51 5180 36 436 396 155 146 161 462 618
Greg Cambly 137 56 2469 18 429 407 136 183 153 472 652
Norine Carroll 100 90 1807 18 314 292 91 125 103 319 589
Jim Cella 147 47 2662 18 446 424 146 159 201 506 659
BBC Cerutti 169 27 6107 36 523 483 201 176 188 565 652
Pam Christie 128 64 4224 33 420 383 143 150 114 407 602
Ron Coggin 125 67 3008 24 394 366 138 137 157 432 642
Skip Cooper 129 63 4281 33 399 362 123 128 111 362 551
Clara Del Ben 167 29 6014 36 538 498 155 125 160 440 524
Frank Dorota 125 67 2254 18 392 370 146 138 114 398 605
Joe Dufour 164 32 4444 27 506 475 153 180 170 503 599
Jerry Gauthier 153 42 2308 15 464 445 0 0
Toby Gravson 99 90 298 3 302 295 0 0
Lise Hache 129 63 3500 27 400 369 105 119 135 359 548
Deb Harbluk 113 78 3403 30 359 325 101 106 114 321 552
Bill Horde 155 40 5119 33 497 460 154 182 192 528 654
Camille Jacob 154 41 5082 33 498 461 135 158 147 440 563
Kathy Kangas 152 43 5486 36 481 441 136 131 117 384 507
Jim Kelly 109 81 2624 24 346 318 101 105 152 358 607
Sargon Khubyar 148 46 3553 24 470 442 136 117 187 440 578
Bud Knauff 143 51 4306 30 446 412 132 182 157 471 627
Liz Kukko 103 87 1559 15 313 294 86 102 97 285 537
Renee Laakso 121 71 2913 24 381 353 112 152 161 425 644
Tarmo Laakso 138 55 3323 24 430 402 157 156 155 468 642
Pat Laskowski 141 53 4661 33 451 414 155 140 138 433 595
Lynn LeCocq 129 63 4263 33 417 380 137 150 122 409 601
Russ Luxton 151 44 3645 24 459 431 175 169 138 482 617
Nancy Martin-Wywrot 110 81 2321 21 343 318 0 0
Diana Mason 130 63 4714 36 395 355 134 131 134 399 588
Leena McCartney 137 56 4550 33 418 381 142 143 96 381 546
Brian McLean 164 32 989 6 496 486 0 0
Maureen Menhart 152 43 5477 36 490 450 181 136 150 467 599
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Jim Merkley 161 35 485 3 487 480 0 0
Bill Mersepeau 127 65 383 3 385 378 163 102 118 383 545
Luke Nakamoto 138 55 2495 18 424 402 166 154 116 436 604
Ron Pearson 145 49 1307 9 445 432 0 0
Aira Perala 136 57 3686 27 424 393 160 149 182 491 671
Pamela Piscopo 66 120 200 3 202 195 0 0
Helen Pitura 79 108 398 5 242 233 0 0
Herb Schafer 108 82 648 6 333 323 79 140 96 315 555
Vicki Slater 139 54 838 6 422 412 0 0
Darren Smylie 152 43 4110 27 480 449 146 165 160 471 603
Ron Smylie 123 69 2965 24 383 355 128 133 126 387 597
Agge Stevenson 115 76 2081 18 355 333 128 113 135 376 610
John Tuokko 88 100 266 3 268 261 69 112 85 266 539
Wayde Turgeon 140 54 5040 36 459 419 154 146 149 449 611
Randy Vaillant 146 48 3510 24 459 431 0 0
Doreen Wakewich 108 82 2282 21 334 309 0 0
Lois Wakewich 148 46 4014 27 456 425 0 0
Shirley Wickstrom 143 51 4736 33 448 411 117 146 135 398 548
Paul Zaroski 155 40 4668 30 480 446 156 115 173 444 561
Randy Zaroski 145 49 4367 30 451 417 104 147 113 364 502
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GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE

DECEMBER 5 RESULTS - WEEK 13

NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS

BARBINI, MARG 104.5 4 0 108.5 LeCOCQ, LYNN 83 3 0 86

BATTISTON, LYNDA 40 7 0 47 LUXTON, RUSS 67.5 6 6 79.5

BELANGER, COLLEEN 92.5 3 0 95.5 MARTIN-WYWROT, NANCY 34  34

BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 111 13.5 7 131.5 MASON, DIANA 136.5 5 0 141.5

CAMBLY, GREG 48.5 7 12.5 68 McCARTNEY, LEENA 88 2 0 90

CARROLL, NORINE 41.5 13 0 54.5 McLEAN, BRIAN 11  11

CELLA, JIM 50.5 10 15 75.5 MENHART, MAUREEN 93 8 0 101

CERUTTI, BOB 92 15 12.5 119.5 MERKLEY, JIM 3  3

CHRISTIE, PAM 109.5 7 0 116.5 MERSEPEAU, BILL 0 5 0 5

COGGIN, RON 36.5 8 9.5 54 NAKAMOTO, LUKE 36.5 7 1 44.5

COOPER, SKIP 78 0 0 78 PEARSON, RON 21  21

DEL BEN, CLARA 108 0 0 108 PERALA, AIRA 59 14 16 89

DOROTA, FRANK 26 6.5 2 34.5 PISCOPO, PAMELA 3  3

DUFOUR, JOE 113.5 9 0 122.5 PITURA, HELEN 3  3

GAUTHIER, JERRY 33  33 SCHAFER, HERB 3 6 0 9

GRAVSON, TOBY 0  0 SLATER, VICKI 16  16

HACHE, LISE 71.5 1 0 72.5 SMYLIE, DARREN 86 8 0 94

HARBLUK, DEB 107.5 1 0 108.5 SMYLIE, RON 47.5 7 0 54.5

HORDE, BILL 95.5 9.5 14 119 STEVENSON, AGGE 53.5 8.5 4 66

JACOB, CAMILLE 114 6 0 120 TUOKKO, JOHN 0 4 0 4

KANGAS, KATHY 99.5 2 0 101.5 TURGEON, WAYDE 87.5 4.5 5 97

KELLY, JIM 68 5 3 76 VAILLANT, RANDY 84  84

KHUBYAR, SARGON 89.5 4 0 93.5 WAKEWICH, DOREEN 31  31

KNAUFF, BUD 155 10 8 173 WAKEWICH, LOIS 76.5  76.5

KUKKO, LIZ 21 2 0 23 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 108 0 0 108

LAAKSO, RENEE 81 9.5 11 101.5 ZAROSKI, PAUL 66 5 0 71

LAAKSO, TARMO 87 7 9.5 103.5 ZAROSKI, RANDY 90.5 1 0 91.5

LASKOWSKI, PAT 99 7 0 106



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

HDCP 

TOTAL

HDCP 

PTS

 1 PERALA, AIRA 133 60 180 160 149 182 491 671 16

 2 CELLA, JIM 143 51 153 146 159 201 506 659 15

 3 HORDE, BILL 153 42 126 154 182 192 528 654 14

T 4 CERUTTI, BOB 167 29 87 201 176 188 565 652 12.5

T 4 CAMBLY, GREG 133 60 180 136 183 153 472 652 12.5

 6 LAAKSO, RENEE 118 73 219 112 152 161 425 644 11

T 7 COGGIN, RON 122 70 210 138 137 157 432 642 9.5

T 7 LAAKSO, TARMO 135 58 174 157 156 155 468 642 9.5

 9 KNAUFF, BUD 142 52 156 132 182 157 471 627 8

 10 BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 142 52 156 155 146 161 462 618 7

 11 LUXTON, RUSS 150 45 135 175 169 138 482 617 6

 12 TURGEON, WAYDE 139 54 162 154 146 149 449 611 5

 13 STEVENSON, AGGE 113 78 234 128 113 135 376 610 4

 14 KELLY, JIM 107 83 249 101 105 152 358 607 3

 15 DOROTA, FRANK 123 69 207 146 138 114 398 605 2

 16 NAKAMOTO, LUKE 137 56 168 166 154 116 436 604 1

 17 SMYLIE, DARREN 151 44 132 146 165 160 471 603

 18 CHRISTIE, PAM 127 65 195 143 150 114 407 602

 19 LeCOCQ, LYNN 128 64 192 137 150 122 409 601

T 20 DUFOUR, JOE 164 32 96 153 180 170 503 599

T 20 MENHART, MAUREEN 151 44 132 181 136 150 467 599

 22 SMYLIE, RON 122 70 210 128 133 126 387 597

 23 LASKOWSKI, PAT 140 54 162 155 140 138 433 595

 24 CARROLL, NORINE 99 90 270 91 125 103 319 589

 25 MASON, DIANA 130 63 189 134 131 134 399 588

 26 KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 46 138 136 117 187 440 578

 27 BARBINI, MARG 134 59 177 150 111 131 392 569

 28 BELANGER, COLLEEN 111 80 240 93 125 106 324 564

 29 JACOB, CAMILLE 154 41 123 135 158 147 440 563

 30 ZAROSKI, PAUL 156 39 117 156 115 173 444 561

 31 SCHAFER, HERB 111 80 240 79 140 96 315 555

 32 HARBLUK, DEB 114 77 231 101 106 114 321 552

 33 COOPER, SKIP 130 63 189 123 128 111 362 551

 34 BATTISTON, LYNDA 126 66 198 124 135 92 351 549

T 35 HACHE, LISE 130 63 189 105 119 135 359 548

T 35 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 144 50 150 117 146 135 398 548

 37 McCARTNEY, LEENA 138 55 165 142 143 96 381 546

 38 MERSEPEAU, BILL 140 54 162 163 102 118 383 545

 39 TUOKKO, JOHN 98 91 273 69 112 85 266 539

 40 KUKKO, LIZ 106 84 252 86 102 97 285 537

 41 DEL BEN, CLARA 168 28 84 155 125 160 440 524

 42 KANGAS, KATHY 154 41 123 136 131 117 384 507

 43 ZAROSKI, RANDY 148 46 138 104 147 113 364 502

DECEMBER 5 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 13

GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

LAST GM 

HDCP

CELLA, JIM 143 51 153 146 159 201 506 252

PERALA, AIRA 133 60 180 160 149 182 491 242

KELLY, JIM 107 83 249 101 105 152 358 235

HORDE, BILL 153 42 126 154 182 192 528 234

LAAKSO, RENEE 118 73 219 112 152 161 425 234

KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 46 138 136 117 187 440 233

COGGIN, RON 122 70 210 138 137 157 432 227

CERUTTI, BOB 167 29 87 201 176 188 565 217

CAMBLY, GREG 133 60 180 136 183 153 472 213

LAAKSO, TARMO 135 58 174 157 156 155 468 213

BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 142 52 156 155 146 161 462 213

STEVENSON, AGGE 113 78 234 128 113 135 376 213

ZAROSKI, PAUL 156 39 117 156 115 173 444 212

KNAUFF, BUD 142 52 156 132 182 157 471 209

SMYLIE, DARREN 151 44 132 146 165 160 471 204

TURGEON, WAYDE 139 54 162 154 146 149 449 203

DUFOUR, JOE 164 32 96 153 180 170 503 202

HACHE, LISE 130 63 189 105 119 135 359 198

MASON, DIANA 130 63 189 134 131 134 399 197

SMYLIE, RON 122 70 210 128 133 126 387 196

MENHART, MAUREEN 151 44 132 181 136 150 467 194

CARROLL, NORINE 99 90 270 91 125 103 319 193

LASKOWSKI, PAT 140 54 162 155 140 138 433 192

HARBLUK, DEB 114 77 231 101 106 114 321 191

BARBINI, MARG 134 59 177 150 111 131 392 190

JACOB, CAMILLE 154 41 123 135 158 147 440 188

DEL BEN, CLARA 168 28 84 155 125 160 440 188

LeCOCQ, LYNN 128 64 192 137 150 122 409 186

BELANGER, COLLEEN 111 80 240 93 125 106 324 186

WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 144 50 150 117 146 135 398 185

LUXTON, RUSS 150 45 135 175 169 138 482 183

DOROTA, FRANK 123 69 207 146 138 114 398 183

KUKKO, LIZ 106 84 252 86 102 97 285 181

CHRISTIE, PAM 127 65 195 143 150 114 407 179

SCHAFER, HERB 111 80 240 79 140 96 315 176

TUOKKO, JOHN 98 91 273 69 112 85 266 176

COOPER, SKIP 130 63 189 123 128 111 362 174

NAKAMOTO, LUKE 137 56 168 166 154 116 436 172

MERSEPEAU, BILL 140 54 162 163 102 118 383 172

ZAROSKI, RANDY 148 46 138 104 147 113 364 159

BATTISTON, LYNDA 126 66 198 124 135 92 351 158

KANGAS, KATHY 154 41 123 136 131 117 384 158

McCARTNEY, LEENA 138 55 165 142 143 96 381 151

DECEMBER 5 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - WEEK 13

GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE


